AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:57:33
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   9,944   -13,665   -58 %   3.25 %   -403 bp

   +200 bp   15,195   -8,414   -36 %   4.86 %   -242 bp

   +100 bp   19,699   -3,910   -17 %   6.19 %   -110 bp

   0 bp   23,609   7.29 %

   -100 bp   25,814   2,205   +9 %   7.88 %   +59 bp

   -200 bp   26,737   3,128   +13 %   8.10 %   +81 bp

   -300 bp   27,174   3,565   +15 %   8.18 %   +89 bp

   03/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.29 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   4.86 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   242 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:57:33
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   15,050   14,828   14,455   13,838   13,135   12,438   11,777   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   7,550   7,419   7,185   6,845   6,470   6,103   5,758   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,556   4,484   4,368   4,217   4,058   3,901   3,750   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,648   6,563   6,439   6,259   6,058   5,856   5,660   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   8,629   8,590   8,548   8,479   8,371   8,220   8,028   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   10,114   10,044   9,963   9,845   9,675   9,453   9,190   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   21,623   21,208   20,711   20,112   19,444   18,727   17,980   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   102,952   102,081   101,179   100,121   98,707   96,825   94,464   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   23,381   22,967   22,511   21,990   21,389   20,708   19,971   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   9,812   9,713   9,625   9,540   9,457   9,369   9,282   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   25,557   25,311   25,100   24,907   24,719   24,524   24,331   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,051   1,949   1,854   1,765   1,682   1,604   1,532   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,218   2,112   2,013   1,921   1,836   1,758   1,684   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,304   1,302   1,300   1,298   1,296   1,294   1,293   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   398   375   355   338   322   308   295   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,784   3,781   3,778   3,774   3,772   3,770   3,768   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,143   2,091   2,042   1,995   1,950   1,907   1,866   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -751   -741   -729   -714   -697   -679   -659   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,323   1,323   1,323   1,323   1,323   1,323   1,323   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   121   121   121   121   121   121   121   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   33   46   61   75   87   97   107   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -139   -150   -160   -166   -167   -167   -165   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   248,635   245,717   242,359   238,213   233,341   227,793   221,684   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:57:33
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,281   1,280   1,278   1,277   1,276   1,275   1,274   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   702   677   653   631   610   590   571   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   731   730   730   729   728   728   727   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,798   4,727   4,658   4,591   4,526   4,463   4,402   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -221   -219   -216   -214   -212   -209   -207   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   53   53   53   53   53   53   53   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   7,344   7,248   7,156   7,067   6,982   6,900   6,821   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   6,249   6,249   6,249   6,249   6,249   6,249   6,249   -